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REGULAR GOVERNING BOARD MEETINGS  
2025-2026 

DATE MEETING TIME 

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Regular Board Meeting 5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, July 08, 2025 
Tuesday, July 29, 2025 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, September 09, 2025 
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 
Tuesday, October 28, 2025 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Regular Board Meeting 5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, December 09, 2025 Regular Board Meeting 5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, January 06, 2026 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 
Tuesday, April 28, 2026 

Regular Board Meeting 
Regular Board Meeting 

5:15 P.M. 
5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Regular Board Meeting 5:15 P.M. 

Tuesday, June 02, 2026 Regular Board Meeting 5:15 P.M. 

 
Regular Meetings 

Regular meetings will be held at Phoenix Elementary School District #1 – Emerson Court, 1817 N. 7th St, Phoenix, 

Az, 85006, in the Governing Board Room. 

Official Public Notice of Phoenix #1 Governing Board Meeting 

Notice of Governing Board Meeting Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to members of the Phoenix 

Elementary School District Governing Board and the public that the Phoenix Elementary School District Governing 

Board will convene a board meeting.  

2025-2026 Phoenix #1 Board Meeting Calendar  
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The designated posting locations for Phoenix Elementary School District can be found 24 hours before a board 

meeting, electronically on the BoardDocs website, and physically at the entrance doors to the Phoenix #1 District 

Office, 1817 N. 7th St, Phoenix, Az, 85006. Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.03(A)(3), The Governing Board may vote to go 

into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public for discussion. 

 

For Governing Board questions, translation, please contact the Governing Board Secretary at 602-257-2912. 

Para preguntas acerca de la Mesa Directiva, servicios de truduccion, favor the comunicarse con la Secretaria al 602-257-2912 

2025-2026 Phoenix #1 Board Meeting Calendar  


